
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

July 2025

Location Capacity 1-Jul-25 2-Jul-25 3-Jul-25 4-Jul-25 5-Jul-25 6-Jul-25 7-Jul-25 8-Jul-25 9-Jul-25 10-Jul-25 11-Jul-24 12-Jul-24 13-Jul-24 14-Jul-25 15-Jul-25 16-Jul-25 17-Jul-25 18-Jul-25 19-Jul-25 20-Jul-25 21-Jul-25 22-Jul-25 23-Jul-25
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690 2,483 2,483 2,523 2,523 2,523 2,523 2,521 2,521 2,520 2,537 2,519 2,517 2,515

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928 2,849 2,884 2,888 2,888 2,887 2,887 2,854 2,848 2,901 2,900 2,843 2,839 2,833

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055 980 980 981 981 981 981 977 975 977 989 990 990 989

Youthful Offender Unit 58 43 43 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 48 48 48

Marshall County 925 829 828 828 828 828 828 826 826 828 828 833 833 833

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244 426 425 424 424 424 424 424 423 423 423 423 424 424

CMCF Work Release 30 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882 2,824 2,813 2,802 2,802 2,803 2,803 2,794 2,788 2,778 2,763 2,811 2,811 2,812

Delta CCF 450 404 403 402 402 402 402 402 401 401 401 400 400 400

County Jails 1,940 1,250 1,280 1,249 1,251 1,251 1,251 1,255 1,261 1,269 1,228 1,182 1,182 1,182

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803 461 455 454 454 454 452 443 445 443 447 446 446 445 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 25 25 25 25

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48 21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 19 20 19 19 19

George Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 39 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40 29 27 27 27 27 27 27 25 25 26 25 25 25

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42

Pike Satellite Facility 93 81 81 81 81 81 81 79 83 83 79 79 79 79

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 42 43 42 42 42 41 40 40 40 40 41 41 40

Rankin Satellite Facility 199 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 109 109 109 109

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Flowood TVC 50 9 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62 25 24 24 24 24 24 22 22 22 28 28 28 28

Wilkinson TVC** 40 36 36 36 36 36 35 32 32 31 31 31 31 31

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591 4,442 4,424 4,422 4,421 4,418 4,415 4,409 5,010 4,396 4,311 4,437 4,435 4,432 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alcorn County 300 299 299 298 298 298 298 297 897 297 298 296 296 296

Bolivar County 294 287 284 283 283 283 283 282 282 281 287 287 287 287

Carroll County**** 300 296 296 295 295 294 294 294 292 289 295 297 296 294

Chickasaw County 300 294 294 293 293 293 293 292 291 291 291 294 294 294

George County 352 350 350 350 349 349 349 349 349 348 247 346 346 346

Holmes County 280 278 278 278 278 278 277 277 277 277 277 276 276 276

Issaquena County 328 295 293 293 293 292 292 292 291 291 291 300 300 300

Jefferson County 280 280 277 277 277 277 277 277 278 276 276 279 279 279
Kemper County 355 342 340 338 338 338 338 337 341 339 339 342 342 342

Leake County 300 298 296 296 296 296 296 295 296 296 295 295 294 294

Marion County 402 397 394 394 394 393 392 394 393 390 390 390 390 389

Stone County 280 279 277 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279

Washington County*** 240 215 215 215 215 215 215 215 212 212 212 212 212 212

Winston County 280 272 270 272 272 272 272 271 274 273 278 278 278 278

Yazoo County 300 260 261 260 260 260 260 258 258 257 256 266 266 266

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270 2,196 2,195 2,200 2,200 2,199 2,198 2,194 2,192 2,191 2,198 2,197 2,197 2,197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

East Mississippi 1,350 1,307 1,307 1,304 1,305 1,304 1,303 1,301 1,300 1,299 1,300 1,300 1,300 1,300

Wilkinson County 920 889 888 896 895 895 895 893 892 892 898 897 897 897

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40 31 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 34 34 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Delta Rest Ctr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 20 15 17 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 18 18 15

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48 23 23 14 14 14 13 13 13 18 19 19 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 38 19 19 10 10 10 9 9 9 14 15 15 15 15

Rankin/Flowood 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 21,954 19,270 19,298 19,296 19,297 19,293 19,286 19,221 19,812 19,254 19,153 19,211 19,204 19,189 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1-Jul-25 2-Jul-25 3-Jul-25 4-Jul-25 5-Jul-25 6-Jul-25 7-Jul-25 8-Jul-25 9-Jul-25 10-Jul-25 11-Jul-24 12-Jul-24 13-Jul-24 14-Jul-25 15-Jul-25 16-Jul-25 17-Jul-25 18-Jul-25 19-Jul-25 20-Jul-25 21-Jul-25 22-Jul-25 23-Jul-25
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Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,690

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 2,928

Magnolia Women Complex 1,055

Youthful Offender Unit 58

Marshall County 925

Walnut Grove CCF 1,244

CMCF Work Release 30

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 2,882

Delta CCF 450

County Jails 1,940

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 803

Alcorn Satellite Facility 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta TVC 0

Forrest Satellite Facility 48

Forrest Satellite Facility (RRP) 48

George Satellite Facility 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Madison Satellite Facility (RRP) 40

Noxubee Satellite Facility 54

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 199

Rankin Satellite Facility (RRP) 14

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility* 62

Wilkinson TVC** 40

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,591

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County**** 300

Chickasaw County 300

George County 352

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280
Kemper County 355

Leake County 300

Marion County 402

Stone County 280

Washington County*** 240

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 2,270

East Mississippi 1,350

Wilkinson County 920

RESTITUTION CENTERS 40

Greenwood 0

Hinds 0

Flowood Rest. Ctr 20

Delta Rest Ctr 0

Pascagoula 20

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 48

Madison 0

Noxubee 38

Rankin/Flowood 10

Washington 0

Wilkinson 0

TOTALS 21,954
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